
I 

I 

I 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Conservalion Cost Recovery 
Clause. 

) 
) 

------------------------------------> 
The following Commissioners 

disposition of this matter: 

DOCKET NO. 900002-EG 
ORDER NO. 23576 
ISSUED: 10-03-90 

participated in the 

MICHAEL McK . WILSON, Chairman 
THOMAS M. BEARD 

BETTY EASLEY 

ORDER APPROVING CERTAIN ENERGY 
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY 

As part of the continuing fuel cost recovery, oil backout 
cost recovery, conservation cost recovery, and purchased gas 
recovery proceedings, hearings are held in February and August 
of each year in this docket and in two related dockets. 
Pursuant to Notice, a hearing was held in this docket and in 
Dockets Nos. 900001-EI and 900003 -t.JU on August 22nd and 23rd, 
1990. 

PROCEDURAL MATTERS 

Florida Power Corporation (FPC), Florida Power & Light 
Company ( FPL), Florida Public Utilities Company ( FPUC), Gu 1f 
Power Company (Gulf), Tampa Electric Company (TECO), Che sapeake 
Utilities Corporation, Florida Division (CUC), City Gas Company 
(CGC), Peoples Gas System, Inc. (PGS), St. Joe Natural Gas 
Company (SJNG) and West Florida Na tural Gas Company (WFNG) 
submitted testimony and/or exhibits in support of their 
proposed net true-up amounts , projected end- of- period net 
true- up amounts and their conservation cost recovery factors . 
Staff , the Office of Public Counsel (OPC), and the utilities 
agreed upon the correct figure s for all utilities e xcept Gulf 
Po wer Company. 

The Office of Public Counse l (OPC) raised an issue 
concerning the accuracy, reasonableness and prudence of Gulf 
Power Company's advertising expenses i n connection with its 
conservation programs. By agreement of the parties , this issue 
wil l be addressed in a separate docket. The conservation 
figures approve(! herein for Gulf Power Company are therefore 
subject to future r e vision pending the outcome of that ~ocket. 

cccua.~:u '1" •• , ~ = o r:, r: 
'~ C 9 2 4 C ~ i -3 I~:J 

.)~ -iiE cc .. :i$/ I ::PCfii I! l:} 



43 4 

ORDER NO. 235 76 
DOCKET NO . 900002-EG 
PAGE 2 

Peoples Gas System, Inc., in Docket No . 9004 90-EG, 
proposed a c hange in the Commission- r equ ired methodology for 
Energy Conservation Cost Recovery {ECCR ) by gas utilities. The 
p roposed method is similar t o the application of interim 
reve nue increases equal ly across the base rates for al l 
classe s . The current method, in place since 1981, r ecove rs 
costs by applying a flat cents per therm ECCR factor on all 
therms sold. Peoples proposed to recover ECCR costs from each 
c ustomer class in proportion to that class' t otal non- gas 
revenues in t he same ratio as the proportion of total ECCR 
r evenues to the utility's total non-gas revenues. This would 
r equire a different ECCR factor f or each rale class . 

By agreement, consideration of the proposed methodology 
was deferred to t his docket. This proposal has no i mpact on 
the true- up amounts or proposed kilowatt hour (kwh) factors 
submitted by the fi ve i nvestor -owned electric ut ili ti e s . 
Commission decision on other issues decided herei n wi ll affec t 
the gas utilities appropriate cost recovery facto r s. 

I 

The parties stipulated t o conservation cost recovery I 
amounts with respect to the various periods . we accept the 
stipulation. We find the appropriate conservation cost 
r ecovery adjusted net true-up amounts for the period October, 
1989 throug h Marc h, 1990, t o be as foll ows : 

.f.f.C..;_ $4 65 , 580 unde r recovery . 

fi.L..i.. $586,610 over recovery. 

ffl.ZC; $136 under recovery (Marianna) 
$5, 407 over recovery (Fernandina) 

GULF: $162,590 overrecovery. 

TECO: $289 , 373 overrecovery. 

.clJ.C...i.. $23,402 overrecove ry. 

~ $65 ,463 over recovery. 

~ $645,86 5 underrecovery . 

S.IHQ; $ 111 666 overrecovery. 

WFNG : $9 6,196 overrecovery . I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 235 76 
DOCKET NO. 900002- EG 
PAGE 3 

We find the appropriate projected end-of-period total net 
true- up amounts for the period Apri l1 1990 through September 1 

1990 to be as follows: 

r.f.C..;.. $ 3701174 underrecovery. 

filL.;_ $4141758 under recovery. 

ffUC: $ 29 over recovery (Marianna) 
$111 310 over recovery (Fernandina) 

Gl.ll.f; $177,898 over recovery. 

TECO: $872,931 over recovery. 

~ $ 13,524 overrecovery. 

~ $72,584 overrecovery. 

~ $1 ,621 ,445 underrecovery. 

SJNG; $15,111 over recovery. 

~:ENG; $105 , 591 overrecovery. 

With respect to the electric utilities we find the 
appropriate cost recovery factors for the period October I 1990 
through March, 1991 to be as follows: 

r.f.C..;.. . 231 cents per kwh . 

Ul.t.i.. .084 cents per kwh. 

ffUC; .017 cen s per kwh (Marianna). 
.007 cents per kwh (Fernandina). 

GULF: . 013 cents per kwh . 

IE:CQ; .107 cents per therm. 

A calculation worksheet detailing the true-up amounts and 
factors for the electric util ities is attached to this Order as 
Attachme nt B. 



436 

ORDER NO. 23576 
DOCKET NO. ~ 00002-EG 

PAGE 4 

PEOPLES GAS SYST£M. INC. 

During the hearing, the parties stipulated to the 
acceptability of Peoples proposed methodology for the 
allocation of conservat ion cost recovery. This stipulation was 
presented with the express conditions that it ( 1) was offered 
based on current market conditions in the natural gas industry 
only and was not be construed as a broad statement of policy 
applicable to or appropriate for other i ndustries or in other 
proceedings involving the natural gas industry and; (2) would 
not be challenged unless conditions in the natural gas industry 
c hange materially. We accept this stipulation as approprial.e 
to the resolution of this issue. 

We find that in"ustrial natural gas customers purchasing 
under a firm service tariff derive substantial benefits from 
approved conservation programs and should continue to share i n 
the cost of those programs . To the extent t hat the goals set 

I 

forth in the Florida Energy Efficiency and Conservation Act 
(FEECA) encourage the use of natural gas in cogeneration I 
facilities and by large interrupt~ble natural gas customers, 
(which could be curtailed during a shortage) these industrial 
customers receive the very direct benefit o enhanced supply 
availability . 

We find that customers using nalural gas for cogeneration 
receive no direct benefit from the approved conservation 
programs . No current approved conse rvation progrAms are 
directed at this class of customer . Natura 1 gas fired 
cogeneration activities support the FEECA goals of reducing the 
demand for new electric generation capacity and reduce the 
state • s dependence on foreign oi 1 imports. Cogeneration is in 
effect, a conservation program. By sharing the costs of 
conservation programs whic h on ly benefit other classes of 
customers , and furthering the FEECA goals, cogeneration 
customers are subsidizing conservation programs withou t 
de riving any direct benefits. To the extent that those 
programs "ecrease gas supply availability ( by increasing demand 
by higher priority customers) participation could be to the:i r 
de triment. Therefore, we find that this class o f customers 
should be e xcluded from conservation cost recovery. 

Interruptible c ustomers are similarly impacted by 
conservation programs. No current approved conserva ion 

customers typically, have since the 1970 • s initiated nume r ous 
programs are directed at this class of customer These I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 235 76 
DOCKET NO. 900002 - EG 
PAGE 5 

conservation programs designed to have "bottom line" impact, 
maximizing efficiency in energy usage. Therefore, we fi nd that 
customers buying gas under an interruptible service schedule 
s hould be e xcluded from conservation cost recovery. 

Given our votes on the above issues, we do not find it 
necessary to reach the question of whether or not Peoples Gas 
System should be granted the flexioility to reduce or waive its 
ECCR factor in response to competition from alternate fuels or 
the possibility of customer bypass. 

Based on our deci s ions above incorporating the revised 
methodology for recovery of conservation costs, the parti r s 
have stipulated to the proper true- up factors to be applied to 
c ustomer bills during the period of October 1, 1990 through 
f-1arch 31, 1991. We accept the stipulation as appropriate to 
the disposition of this issue. The appropriate factors are 
shown in Atachment A hereto. We find the true-up factors be 
applied to customer bills for meter readings taken during the 
period from Octobe r 1, 1990 through March 31, 1991 to be as 
follows : 

CITY GAS COMPANY <CGC) 

B..a..te Class 

Res i dential 
Comraerci a l 
CNG 
Cogeneration 
Interruptible 

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION CCUC) 

Rate Class 

GS - Residential 
AC - Residential 
GS - Commercial 
GA - Commercial - Large Volume 
GS - Industrial 
Interruptible 

Adjustment Facto ( 

3.265 cents per therm 
1.251 cents per therm 

.930 cents per therm 

.000 cents per therm 

.000 cents per therm 

Adjustment Facto r 

3.327 cents per therm 
3.240 cents per therm 
1. 521 cents per therm 

.846 cents pC'r therm 

.514 cents per therm 

.000 cents per therm 

l. 3 7 



438 

ORDER NO. 23576 
DOCKET NO. 900002- EG 
PAGE 6 

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM. INC. CPGS ) 

Rate Class 

Residential 
Commercial 
Commercial - Large Volume 
Interruptible 
Interruptible - Large Volume 

ST . JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CSJNG) 

Rate Class 

Residential 
Commercial 
Commercial - Large Volume 
Interruptible 

WEST FLORIDA NATURAL GAS COMPANY (WFNG) 

Rate Class 

Residential 
Commercial 
Industrial 
Interruptible 

Adjustment Factor 

3.695 cents per therm 
2.355 cents per therm 
1.637 cents per therm 

.000 cents per therm 

.000 cents per therm 

Adiustmeot Factor 

1 . 007 cents per therm 
1.540 cents per therm 

. 848 cents per therm 

.000 cents per therm 

Adjustmen t Factor 

1.981 cents per therm 
.692 cents per therm 
.224 cents per therm 
. 000 cents per therm 

In consideration of the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the 
findings and stipulations set forth in the body of this Order 
a re hereby approved. It i s further 

ORDERED t hat the utilities named herein are authorized to 
collect the conservation cost recovery amounts and factors 
approved herein. It is further 

ORDERED that beginning with the October 1, 1990 through 
March 31, 1991 recovery period , conservation c o sts for gas 
utilities shall be recovered from eac h customer class in 
proportion t o that class' tot a 1 non- gas revenues in the same 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 23576 
DOCKET NO. 900002 - EG 
PAGE 7 

ratio as the proportion of the total conservation expenditures 
to the utility's total non-gas revenues. It is further 

ORDERED that customers purchasing natural gas under an 
interruptible service tariff and natural gas used in electric 
c ogene ration shall not be subject to conservation cos t r ecovery 
charges. 

By ORDER of the Florida 
this 3 rd day of OC TOBER 

( S E A L ) 

RVE 

Public Service Commission, 
1 990 

Reporting 

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by 
Section 120.59{4), Flo rida Statutes, to notify parties of any 
administrati ve hearing o r judicial review of Commission orders 
that is available under Sections 120.57 or 120 . 68, Florida 
Statutes , as well as the procedures and time limits that 
apply . This no tice should not be construed t o mean all 
requests for an administrative hearing or judicial review will 
be granted or res ult in the relief sought. 

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final 
action in this matter may request: 1) reconsideration of the 
decision by filing a motion for reconsideration with the 
Director, Division of Records and Reporting within fifteen {15) 
days of the issuance of this order in the form prescribed by 
Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code ; or 2. judicial 
review by the Florida Supreme court in the case of an electric , 
gas or telephone ut i lity or the First District Court of Appeal 



440 

ORDER NO. 23576 
DOCKET NO. 900002-EG 
PAGE 8 

in the case of a water or sewer utility by filing a notice of 
appeal with the Director , Division of Records and Reporting and 
filing a copy of the notice of appe a 1 and the filing fee with 
the appropriate court. This filing must be completed within 
thirty ( 30) days after the issuance of this order , pursuant to 
Rule 9 . 110 , Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice 
of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9 . 900(a) , 
Florida Rules of Appe llate Procedure. 

I 

I 

I 



-
ConNrva llOn Cote Rec-y 
C.>culallOn War •llhMI 

Pao• I ol5 

Prior ~IOd ADJUSTED NEl 

True-Up - Oc:l UlMar 00 

(Ovoaf)/Uncl., Rec:OWty 

Curr• nl ~tOCl ESTitAATED 

Trua-i.~p- AfH 90/Sepl 00 

(Owf)IUncl•• Rec-r 

F 1ur• P•rtOd PTOjKbOna 
E••nalad COte a 
Oct 00/M., 0 I 

(Ovoaf)IVncl• r F\.cQWtY 

Ell "\alae! - NX 00/s.pc oo 

TOTAllo~ 

Eltll"lar.a- Oct 110/U..&~ 111 

Pnor PwriOd ADJUSTED NEl 

Tru.-Up- Oct 1111\ui OO 

(Ov.r)IVnd•r RKQWtY 

Curren! PeriOd ESTIMATED 

Trua-i.~p - Apr~ 110 
(Ov.r)IUncl., RKOWty 

FUiute Parkld Plo;ect10111 

Eatomaled Co&! a 

Oc:rOOJUarlll 

(OW<IIUncl•r RK -y 
Ellor alae!- NX llOI,.-4piiiO 

TOTAL IO Recov.t 
Ellomaled - Oc:tiiO/Mallll 

- -
• • • NATURAL GAS UTILITIES • • • 

(S23 ' 03) 

($ 13 62') 

$ 111 318 

(Sil 52' ) 

$ 10'702 

CHESAPEAKE t.mLmES CORPORA nON 
Pub CounMI 

P Oll loOn 

NA 

NA 

N A 

N A 

NA 

so 

so 

so 

so 

so 

C<W..-ISSION O.lt•enc. 
YQ..!§ Co & 1101• 

($23~) so 

($13 62' ) so 

Sill 318 so 

($ 1362' ) so 

$ 10'702 so 

PEOPlES GAS SYSTEM, INC. 
Company Pub CounM~ Otllafanc. COUt.AISSION O.ll¥•nc. 

"-to0r1 Po.oloon Co & PC VOTE Co & Vot• 

sese 305 NA so S6'5 165 $ 12 uo 

$ 1 ~'21 NA $0 $ 1 &ZI U5 Sl2 G7& 

Sl 7&7 2115 NA so $ 1 7&8 DQ5 $300 

$1~ ·21 NA $0 Sl &21.U5 $ 12.1178 

I 

I 

$3 .01 718 NA so $33U uo s•327e I 

CITY GAS COMPANY 
Pub CounMI COMMISSION 

~ YQIE 

($45 ' 1131 NA so (SGS ' e.l) so 

($72 51' ) NA so ($"72 51') so 

$70.,00 NA so $701.• 110 so 

($72~1 NA so ($72 5U) so 

$&35008 NA $0 $43.5.110e so I 
ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

Company Pub eoun... 0.11¥-• COMM•SSION 0.'1af•nca 
Po.hon Pototoon Co & PC VOTE Co & Vot• 

($ 11 eel) NA $0 (S II Ml) so 

($ 15 Ill) NA so ($ 15, 111) so 

$21 .1138 NA so S21 1138 so 

($ 15 Ill) NA so ($ 15 Ill) so 

$0125 NA so $8125 .:J 

z zo 
0 · 

\0 
0 1-J 
0~ 
01.1! 
0-..J 

"""' I 
t:l 
C) 



ContefV'Itlon eo.t ~ 
C&lcula11011 WOfhh..C 

Pao• 2ou 

·-· 
Prlof Period ADJUSTED NET 
Tt~p - Oct lt<'Ma1'80 
(0\oetYIJ~ Aecwery 

Cun tnt "*tod ESTIMATED 

T r-p - Ap!'tOIStcli'IIO 

to-~ Aecwery 

Fu•~~r• P.riod f'n)jtctjons 
&bmattld Cotta 
Oct'1l0n.lar ·o 1 

p..r)IVod« Aecwery 

Etwne.1tld - ~~PIIIO 

TOTAL to~ 
Estimated- Oct"00n41"01 

-

• • ' NATURAL GAS UTILITIES ••• 

.vEST FLORIDA NA. 7VRAL GAS 
C<Jcn~y Pub Coun•l Dlll«t~ COUMISSION Dllltrenct 
Potruort PolillOn Co & PC VOTE Co & Vott 

(-lee} NA so ~.IIMS) so 

(S \05.581) NA so (SI05.S81) so 

S242.625 NA so S242,1125 so 

(l10S S81) NA so (SIOS.S81) so 

$ 137,034 NA so $ 137,034 so 

- -



- - -
Con-1101'1 COli Reeowry •• • NATURAL GAS UTILITIES • • • "000 
Calcua.uon WOfklh- ESTIMA TEO ECCR CHARGES BY RATE CLASSIFICATION BASED ON TOTAl CONTR•Bv TION >OE3 
Page 3 ol5 FOR THE PERIOD- OCTOBER. 1880/MAACH. 11181 

on 
['I)Xr:rl 

• • INTERRUPTIBLE & COGENERATION EXCLUDED ·· t'l;xJ 
...- o-3 .... z 

CHESAPEAKE tmLIT1ES CORPORA nON zo 
COMMISSION VOTE 

0 · 

(I) (2) (3} ,.., (5) (8) (7) (I) (V) ( 10) ID 
TOTAl NON-GAS TOTAl 0 N 

THE AM CUSTOMER ENERGY TOTAl ESTIMATED - DOLLARS REVENUE 0 ~ 0 
RATE CLASS BILLS ~ ~ CHARGE ~ ~ SURCHARGE PERTHE~.A ~ ~ 0 "" ....., 

N C1' I 
GS- RESIDENTIAl 311001 1,312 OQ3 240 555 ~2.4 14 7U.ec!O 45.151 572~ 0 03165 101811 003327 ['1:1 

C) 

AC- RESIDENTIAl 740 30252 • ace 11 8$7 10800 1162 57~ 0031N 101811 003240 

QS- COMM ERCIAL • 704 2,45aiU 07 120 $7434~ &41~ )0708 57N 001482 101811 001521 

GA - coa.tM ERCIAl - LV 83 eetle5 1 aeo 131 .1~ 140 712 1053 5~ 000130 101811 OOOIAO 

GS- INDUSTRIAL 223 2,758 1" 2 7372 2~127 24.3 1118 13811 57~ 000504 1018 11 00051• 

INTERRUPllBLE ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ll1!!.! ~ 

TOTAL « 707 7,002.137 327.750 1.503 3115 1 131 151 104.792 572~ 0 01371 101811 0 01405 

CITY GAS COMPANY 

COMMISSION VOTE 
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (8) f7) (I ) (V) (10) (Ill 

TOTAL NON-GAS TOTAL > 
THEAM CUSTOMER ENERGY TOTAL ESTIMATED - DOLLARS REVENUE ~STMH4 o-3 

RATE CLASS BILlS ~ CHARGE ~ ~ ECCR SURCHARGE PER THERM ~ £IQ9 o-3 
> n 

RESIDENTIAL 460,2~ ll .SSI 651 2.73e.404 3 541 425 0 214133 370.351 51~ 0 03204 101811 003265 

~ 
COMMERCIAl 25.725 21 0 18350 308.700 4 183 180 4 502 see 265.333 s~ 001227 I 01811 001251 z 

o-3 

CNQ 30 23 seo 360 3 282 3 652 215 s 1sn. 000813 1 0181 1 0 00830 > 

COGENERATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 58~ 000000 I 01811 0 00000 

INTERR UPTIBLE ~ ~ ~ ~ !1 ~ ~ 000000 ll1!!.! ~ 

TOTAL 4UIM1 33 201 '17 3,045.401 7 745 013 10 781 .011 635.80e sa~ 001815 1 01811 0 01852 

&:""' 
.s::-
w 



Con-bOn eo.c ~ • • • NATURAL GAS UTILITIES • • • 'tlOO 
cak:ulabOn WOI'kllhMt ESTlMATED ECCR CHARGES BY RATE Cl.ASS'FICATION BASED ON TOTAL CONTRI8UTIOH :t>'0€5 
Page 4 ol5 FOR THE PERIOD- OCTOBER. \~ARCH, 1ee1 

G)() 
i'lXtt:l 

•• IN'TERAUPTlBLE & COGENERATION EXCLUDED .. tt:I::O 
t-' o-3 
t-J z 

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEJ.l. Inc. zo 
COMMISSION VOTE 

0 • 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (e) (7) (I) (8) (10} (11) 1.0 
TOTAL NOH-GAS TOTAL 0 N 

THERM CUSTOMER ENERGY TOTAL ESTIMATED ~ OOLLAAS REVENUE NJJUSTMENT 0 w 
0 "" RATE CLASS .!!.!.\,ll ~ ~ ~ ~ ECCA SURCHARGE PERTliERM ~ ~ 0 ...., 
t-J (7\ 

RESlOENnAL 800, 118 ~820.000 6.~1.110 7,645.166 12,$40 211 1,2:NOU ~~~ 0 031525 I 011111 00Je85 
I 

t>:l 
G) 

COU~ERCIAL 17.104 211.120.000 1,404104 5,071.~ 7.0U204 072.70!1 ~~~ 0 02310 I 011111 002356 

cu.+.AMEACIAL - LG VOLUME 22.318 112,«0,000 !GII.650 1$,044,048 15 044,200 \ 4&5.1150 ~~~ 0011!107 I 011111 0 01037 

INTERRUPTIBLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 ~~~ 000000 I 011111 000000 

INTERAUPllBLE -LG VOI.UM ~ ~ !! !! ~ !! ~ ~ .!..!!l!.!.! 000000 1 
TOTAL 1,010,37& I 65.$20,000 7,405.630 21..261.211 35073,141 33U,UO ~~~ 00217'11 I 011111 002220 

ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
COMMISSION VOTE 

(I) (2J (3) (4) (5) (e) (7) (I) (8) (10) (11) 

TOTAL NON-OAS TOTAL 

TliEAM CUSTOMER ENERGY TOTAL ESTIMATED ~ OOLLAAS REVENUE ~USThiENT 
)7 

RATE CLASS ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ECCR SURCHARGE PER TliEAM ~ ~ 8 
8 

RESlOENTIAL 15. 1110 628,1170 4S5ee 10.311 55050 5.207 11 31~ oooeu 1 01111 I 001007 > 
() 
:::: 

COUMEACIAL 1,060 31.205 5300 1102 0.202 5n 1131~ 0 01611 '011111 001640 ~ z 
COMMERCIAL- L.J VOLUME 2711 125,1111 5,670 6.&20 11, 1110 I 041 11 31~ 000&32 1 011111 000141 1-3 

)7 

INTERRUPTIBLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1131~ 000000 I 011111 000000 

INTERRUPTIBLE- LG VOLUM !! !! !! ~ !! !! ~ ~ I OUI11 ~ 

TOTAL 111.5211 1180,33e 5e,43SI 101103 73,342 &.126 1131'41 0~ I 011111 001001 

- - -



- - -
con-lion eo. R.ea..ry • • • NATURAL GAS UTILITIES • • • '000 
C•lcula\Jon W01Uhe« ESTlMATEO ECCRCHAAGES BY RATE CLASSIFICAT10N 845ED ON TOTALCONTRI9 UT10N > O (g 
P•g• 5 ol 5 fOR THE PERlOO- OCTOBER. 11180/!AARCH. 11101 

(;)() 
t:Tl:Xtrl 

• • INTERRUPTIBLE & COGENERATION EXCLUDED ·· trl, .... ~ 
w z 

WEST FlORIDA NATllRAL GAS 2:0 

COMMISSION VOTE 
0 · 

(I) (Z) (3) (C) f5) (&) (7) (I) (VI (10) (11) 1.0 
TOTAL NON-GAS TOTAL 0 N 

0 w 
lliERM CUSTOMER ENERGY TOTAL ESTIMATED ~ DOLLARS REVENUE ~US'NENT 0 \It 

AATECLASS !llill ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ SURCHARO!i PER THER..t.A TAX FACTOR 0 ...... 

"' "' 
RESIDENTIAL 177,514 4.270NI 755.0U 1, 132.533 I U7,517 13132 4 .31~ OOIDCC I OIIUI 

I 
OOINI tTl 

(;) 

COMMERCIAL 10,1103 0,313531 153545 125,270 IIU 121 C3 3111 ·~~ Oooe?a I 01811 0.00582 

INOUSTRW.. " c 123015 1100 240,eM 2CI 561 10 513 ·~~ 0 00218 I OIIU I 000224 

IHTERRUPTlBLE 2 2 2 2 2 2 ~ ~ l.2.!.!ll ~ 

TOTAl ~~.435 15.412 837 8l8629 2 .1111cn 3, 121000 137 ()3.t 431~ OOOU5 I 018 1\ 000802 



Conservat ion Cost ~ecovery 
C41culatlon Workshtet 
Page I of 2 

Issue 

•-• ELECTRIC UliLITIES •• • 

FLOiliDA POWElt AND LIGHt COMPANY FLORIDA POIIER CORPORATION GULF POWER COMPANY 
~ny Coc:nlslon's Difference ~ny Co:nl sslon ' s Difference C~ny Comusion's Difference 

Position Vote Co & Com Position Vote Co. & C(rn Position Vote Co. & Cor:n 

------------------------ ----------- -------- -------------1----------- -------------1 ----------- -------- -------------1 
Pr ior Period True-up I I I 
(Ovid/Under Recovery (S586,610) ($586.610) SO I $465.580 $465.580 SO I (S I61,590) ($162.590) SO I 
Actual - Oct891~r9o I I I I 
------------------------l------------------- ·-------------------1--------------------------------------l-- ------------------------------------l 
Current Period Est True-1 I I I 
up (Over)/Under Recovery! S4! 4.7S8 S414 ,758 SO I S370 ,174 S370, 174 SO I (Sl /7,898) ($177,898) SO I 
Est IN ted • Apr90/St!p90 I I I I 
------------------------l---------------------------------------l------------------------------------·-1--------------------------------------l 
Future Period Projection 
[StiNted Costs 
Oct90/Kir-91 

(Oved/Under Recovery 
£stiNted • Apr90/Sep90 

S25.681.268 $25.682.268 

$414 ,758 $414,758 

TOTAL to Recover- S26 .097.026 $26.097 .026 
£st l~ted - Oct90/Kar91 

~tal l Mt (000) 

Sales - Oct90/ Kir91 

Cost/Mt (cents) 

Revenue Tu 
Adjustment Factor 

Conservet lon 
Adjustment Factor 

Conservation 
Adjustment Factor 
near·est . 001 cent 

11111111 
Revi Jt d : 

31,726.225 31.726.225 

0 . 0822570 0 0822570 

1.01652 1.01609 

0 .0836158 0. 0835805 

0 .084 0 084 

10/ 01/ 90 

I I I 
so IS27.758,612 S27, 758.612 so I S622.SOO $622.500 so I 

I I I 
I I I 

so 1 S370.I74 SJ70.I74 so 1 um.~> ! U77 .898l so I 
I I 
I 

so $28.128.786 l28. 128.786 so $444 ,602 $444 ,602 so 

0 12.352,8;4 12.352,85A 0 3,511.593 3.511.593 0 

0 0000000 0 2277108 0 2271108 0 . 0000000 0 0126610 0 0126610 0 0000000 

0 00043 I 01652 1.01609 0 .00043 1.01652 I 01609 0 00043 

0 OCOOJS4 0 . 231 4726 0. 2313747 0. 0000979 0 .0128701 0 .0128647 0. 0000054 

I I 
o.oooo I 0 . 231 0 .231 0.0001 0.013 0.013 o.oooo I 

I I 

-

~ 
):; 
() 

~ z 
>-3 

07 

-



-
Conservation Cost Recovery 

Calculat ion Worksheet 

Page 2 of 2 

Issue 

-
. ... ELECTRIC UTILIT IES •• • 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COHPAkY FLORIDA Pli8LIC IITIL I TIES-Harlanna FLORIDA POBLIC UTILITIES-Fernandina 8e•ch 
C011p4ny Camtsslon's Difference (CJIIP4ny Ccrmlulon ' s Difference Ca;pany CcTntsslon Difference 

Position Yote Co. & Cor:m Pos i t ion Vote Co . & Cam Position Vote Co . & Cam 

------------------------1 ----------- -------- -------------1----------- ------ -------1 ----------- -------- -------------1 
Prior Period True-up I I I I 
(Over)/IJnder Recovery I ($289.373) ($289 .373) $0 I $136 $1 36 $0 I ($5 ,407) ( $5,407) SO I 
Act ual - Oct89/Har9o I I I I 
------------------------1 ---------------------------------------l--------------------------------------l----- ---------------------------------l 
Current Pert od Est rrue-1 I I I 
up (Over)/~r Reeoveryf ($8 72 .931) ( S872 , 931) SO I ($29) (Sl9) SO I ($11,310) ($1 1.310) SO I 
EstiC~oBted - Apr90/ Sep90 I I I I 
------------------------l ---------------------------------------1-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------1 
Future Period Project ion I I I 
£st 1114ted Costs $6.593.4•2 S6.593, U 2 SO I $17,700 $17 ,700 SO Sl8.100 $18 , 100 SO I 
Oct 90/Mir91 1 I 

(Over)/Under Recovery 

£st1CI4ted - Apr90/Sep9D 

TOTAl t o Recover 

Es t 1CI4ted- Oct90/ Har91 

Rete ll ICWH (000) 

Sales - Oct90/Mir91 

Cost / ICWH (cents) 

Reven11e Tax 

Adjustment factor 

Conservation 

Adjustment rector 

Conservet lon 
Adj uatment f actor 

nearest . 001 cent 

R~tsed: 

(S87Z.931) ( $872.931) 

S5. 720.511 SS.7ZO. 511 

0 . 1056207 0 . 1056207 

1.01.652 1.01609 

0 . 1073656 0 . 1073202 

0 . 107 0 107 

10101/90 

I I 
so I ($29) ($29) so ($ 11,310) ($11 , 310) s o I 

I I 
I I 

so 1 S17.671 S17,671 so S6.79o s s.19o so I 

I I 
I I 

o 1 103.918 103.918 o 97.674 97.67• o I 

I 
I 

0. 0000000 0 0170046 0 .0170048 0 . 0000000 0 0069517 0 .0069517 00000000 1 

I 
I 

0 .000-'3 I. 01652 1.016~ 0 . 00043 I. 0165? 1.01609 o .ooo~3 I 
I 
I 

O .J0004~ 0. 0172857 0 01727~ 0 .0000073 0 .0070665 0 . 0070635 o .oooooJo I 
I 
I 

0 0000 0 .017 0 017 0 . 0000 0 . 007 0 . 007 o .oooo I 
I 

-

\ON 
0~ 
O v. 
0....., 
Oo­
N 
I 

tzl 
C) 

> 
>-:3 
>-:3 
)>' 
() 
X 
J: 
t'l z 
>-:3 

tn 


	Roll 8-977
	Roll 8-978
	Roll 8-979
	Roll 8-980
	Roll 8-981
	Roll 8-982
	Roll 8-983
	Roll 8-984
	Roll 8-985
	Roll 8-986
	Roll 8-987
	Roll 8-988
	Roll 8-989
	Roll 8-990
	Roll 8-991



